Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Image: Image:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Jurg Keller 04/22/2008 Peter Will Kreis 04/22/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/22/2008 Imme: SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP BV Street Address: Plasticslaan 1 City: Bergen op Zoom State/Country: NETHERLANDS Postal Code: 4612 PX Postal Code: 4612 PX PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Ites Address In 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Ites 723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970/262-1809 Correspondent Name: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtinpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 1: Dillon, COLORADO B0435 Attroenents: 2 CPLP-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 socurce=20080422, ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.lf	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
Jurg Keller 04/22/2008 Peter Willi Kreis 04/22/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Peter Willi Kreis 04/22/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP BV Street Address: Plasticslaan 1 City: Bergen op Zoom State/Country: NETHERLANDS Postal Code: 4612 PX PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11863723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@pimtinpatents.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@pimtinpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=200800422, ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif <td colspan="3">Name</td> <td>Execution Date</td>	Name			Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP BV Street Address: Plasticslaan 1 City: Bergen op Zoom State/Country: NETHERLANDS Postal Code: 4612 PX PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Jurg Keller			04/22/2008	
Name: SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP BV Street Address: Plasticslaan 1 City: Bergen op Zoom State/Country: NETHERLANDS Postal Code: 4612 PX PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11863723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 970-262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtnpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryn E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marine Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLOR-DD 80435 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422. ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	Peter Willi Kreis			04/22/2008	
Street Address: Plasticslaan 1 City: Bergen op Zoom State/Country: NETHERLANDS Postal Code: 4612 PX PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11863723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtnpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Yoan E. Anderson Xaterson	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
City: Bergen op Zoom State/Country: NETHERLANDS Postal Code: 4612 PX PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11863723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtnpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 Total Attachments: 2 Total Attachments: 2 Source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	Name:	SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP BV			
State/Country: NETHERLANDS Postal Code: 4612 PX PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State Sta	Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1			
Postal Code: 4612 PX PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11863723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtipatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	City:	Bergen op Zoom			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11863723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@hintnpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
Property Type Number Application Number: 11863723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtnpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	Postal Code:	4612 PX			
Application Number: 11863723 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtnpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtnpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	Property Type		Number		
Fax Number:(970)262-1809Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:970-262-1800Email:docket@himtnpatents.comCorrespondent Name:Ryan E. AndersonAddress Line 1:Marina Larson & Associates, LLCAddress Line 2:P.O. Box 4928Address Line 4:Dillon, COLORADO 80435AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:GEPL.P-153NAME OF SUBMITTER:Ryan E. AndersonTotal Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	Application Number: 11863		63723		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 970-262-1800 Email: docket@himtnpatents.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:970-262-1800Email:docket@himtnpatents.comCorrespondent Name:Ryan E. AndersonAddress Line 1:Marina Larson & Associates, LLCAddress Line 2:P.O. Box 4928Address Line 4:Dillon, COLORADO 80435ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:GEPL.P-153Ryan E. AndersonTotal Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	Fax Number: (970)262-1809 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:docket@himtpatents.comCorrespondent Name:Ryan E. AndersonAddress Line 1:Marina Larson & Associates, LLCAddress Line 2:P.O. Box 4928Address Line 4:Dillon, COLORADO 80435ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:GEPL.P-153NAME OF SUBMITTER:Ryan E. AndersonTotal Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif					
Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif					
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928 Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif					
Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-153 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 Source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_Kreis#page1.tif					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif					
Total Attachments: 2 source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif	Address Line 4:	Dillon, COLC			
source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page1.tif					
source=20080422_ExecutedAssignment_KellerAndKreis#page2.tif PATENT PATENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	GEPL.P-153		

228163 Attorney Docket No. GEPL.P-153

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Jürg Keller and Peter Willi Kreis sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, having an address of Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Method of Producing Polycarbonate in a Flash Devolatilization System invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/863,723</u> filed on <u>9/28/2007</u>, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

- April 22, 2008 DATE

Inventor's Signature

<u>Jürg Keller</u> Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed: J. J. Constant of the second seco

PATENT REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0528

لمع

Inventor's Signature

April 22, 2008

DATE

Peter Willi Kreis Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed: 120

Page 2 of 2

· · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 05/06/2008